2024

M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runden 1 bis 4 Sefte Lvon 6
Stand vom 06.10.2024
Gewehr Elite
Liga A
Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total
1 HériSV-1 ZH 1573 1543 1565 1561 6242
2 Oberwinterthur StS - 1 ZH 1554 1542 1551 1547 6194
3 Gams SG Tell - 1 SG 1556 1540 1538 1547 6181
4 Gonten Inf. SV -1 Al 1530 1552 1542 1550 6174
5 Niederhasli SSV Salen - 1 ZH 1532 1547 1540 1535 6154
6 Kyburg ZH SG -1 ZH 1540 1539 1525 1540 6144
7 Pontresina SV - 1 GR 1530 1529 1535 1535 6129
8 Embrach-Lufingen SV -1 ZH 1527 1531 1526 1522 6106
Liga B, Gruppe 1
Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total
1 Eggerstanden SV - 1 Al 1515 1549 1530 1543 6137
2 Oberwinterthur StS - 2 ZH 1530 1536 1531 1539 6136
3 Clanx SG -1 Al 1537 1543 1524 1528 6132
4 Heiden FS-1 AR 1522 1531 1535 1502 6090
5 Waldkirch-Haggenschwil SV Ramschwag - 1 SG 1514 1520 1515 1526 6075
6 Felsberg FS -1 GR 1505 1514 1532 1517 6068
7 HoriSV -2 ZH 1503 1518 1535 1505 6061
8 Sennwald SV - 1 SG 1510 1526 1511 1501 6048
Liga B, Gruppe 2
Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total
1 AadorfVS -1 TG 1544 1554 1536 1530 6164
2 Haldenstein SG - 1 GR 1544 1534 1543 1542 6163
3 Sargans SV -2 SG 1533 1543 1512 1534 6122
4 lllnau-Effretikon SSV - 1 ZH 1523 1532 1532 1524 6111
5 Betzholz SG - 1 ZH 1518 1529 1525 1535 6107
6 Uli Rotach-Schwende SV - 1 Al 1518 1514 1512 1522 6066
7 Zirich SG der Stadt - 1 ZH 1519 1510 1515 1516 6060
8 Ruschein ST Vorab - 1 GR 1518 1516 1512 1494 6040
Liga 1, Gruppe 1
Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total
1 Altstatten-Stadt SV - 1 SG 1514 1516 1515 1524 6069
2 ObereggFS-1 Al 1511 1507 1516 1530 6064
3 Laax-Falera SV -1 GR 1501 1501 1509 1512 6023
4 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt - 1 GR 1483 1507 1504 1519 6013
5 Fischingen SG - 1 TG 1505 1492 1522 1493 6012
6 Oetwil am See MSV -1 ZH 1494 1500 1498 1509 6001
7 Uster SG -1 ZH 1484 1497 1512 1498 5991
8 Schwellbrunn FS - 1 AR 1492 1494 1496 1502 5984
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Mannschaftsrangliste: Runden 1 bis 4

Stand vom 06.10.2024

Rang Mannschaft

Zirich-Neumdinster StandSG - 1
Albula Sport - 1

Thayngen FSG - 1

Hochfelden SV - 1

Buchs-Réfis SG - 1

Mels SV - 1

Embrach-Lufingen SV - 2
Tomils SV -1

0O ~NO Ol WN B

Rang Mannschaft

Bettwiesen SG - 1
Arbon-Roggwil TS - 1
Wittenbach SG - 1
Nesslau SG - 1
Gachnang Tegelbach - 1
llinau-Effretikon SSV - 2
Brulisau Vereinigte OS - 1
Bertschikon SG - 1

0O ~NO Ol WN P

Rang Mannschaft

Dietschwil SV - 1
Altnau-Langrickenbach S - 1
Regensdorf-Watt SG - 1
Clanx SG - 2
Mosnang-Mhlriti Sport - 1
Wil SG Stadt - 1
Balterswil-Ifwil SG - 1

St. Gallen FSG der Stadt - 1

00 ~NOoO Ol WN P

Rang Mannschaft

Neckertal Sport - 1
Wetzikon SG - 1
Oberhallau SV - 1
Thunbachtal Schiitzen - 1
Eggerstanden SV - 2
Birglen SG - 1
Dietschwil SV - 2
Domat/Ems SG - 1

0O ~NO O WN P

Rang Mannschaft
1 Niederhasli SSV Salen - 2

Liga 1, Gruppe 2
Kanton
ZH
GR
SH
ZH
SG
SG
ZH
GR

Liga 1, Gruppe 3
Kanton
TG
TG
SG
SG
TG
ZH
Al
ZH

Liga 1, Gruppe 4
Kanton
SG
TG
ZH
Al
SG
SG
TG
SG

Liga 2, Gruppe 1

Kanton

SG

ZH

SH

TG

Al

TG

SG

GR

Liga 2, Gruppe 2
Kanton

ZH

R1
1519
1489
1478
1502
1466
1499
1471
1495

R1
1527
1516
1517
1504
1508
1497
1495
1488

R1
1525
1515
1516
1492
1481
1489
1474
1441

R1
1474
1484
1488
1504
1472
1440
1452
1420

R1
1493

R2
1506
1506
1500
1502
1502
1486
1506
1448

R2
1544
1512
1507
1508
1492
1492
1486
1490

R2
1531
1526
1499
1518
1487
1486
1464
1471

R2
1525
1500
1491
1479
1470
1435
1433

R2
1502

R3
1492
1501
1509
1489
1503
1487
1485

R3
1530
1534
1506
1519
1493
1487
1486
1467

R3
1519
1534
1492
1509
1520
1491
1480
1460

R3
1505
1473
1486
1492
1481
1442
1423
1412

R3
1483

2024

Seite 2 von 6
R4 Total
1502 6019
1506 6002
1497 5984
1489 5982
1506 5977
1491 5963
1464 5926
0 2943

R4 Total
1536 6137
1533 6095
1523 6053
1520 6051
1502 5995
1510 5986
1467 5934
1474 5919
R4 Total
1526 6101
1505 6080
1520 6027
1498 6017
1520 6008
1519 5985
1494 5912
1478 5850
R4 Total
1507 6011
1509 5966
1482 5947
1464 5939
1479 5902
1433 5750
1430 5738
1451 4283
R4 Total
1518 5996
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M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runden 1 bis 4

Stand vom 06.10.2024

Rang Mannschaft
Wadenswil SV - 1
Ettenhausen TG FS - 1
Gachnang Tegelbach - 2
Salenstein Stand - 1
Gonten Inf. SV - 2
Cholfirst S - 1
Stein SG SV -1

00 ~NOoO Ok WN

Rang Mannschaft
Haldenstein SG - 2
Rapperswil Stadt - 1
Buchs ZH MSV - 1
Waldstatt SG - 1
Truttikon MSV - 1
SentST-1
Libingen MSV - 1
Gais Sport - 1

0O ~NO Ol WN P

Rang Mannschaft

Kyburg ZH SG - 2
Hombrechtikon SG - 1
Wadenswil SV - 2
Betzholz SG - 2
Appenzell SV - 1
Castrisch ST - 1
Ruschein ST Vorab - 2
Marwil SV - 1

0O ~NO Ol WON P

Rang Mannschaft
Bilach MS - 1

Oberrindal MSV - 1
Schiers SV - 1
Kaltbrunn SV - 1
Hettlingen SV - 1
Ried Inf. SV - 1
Mauren-Berg SG - 1
Teufen Stand - 1

00 ~NO Ol WON P

Rang Mannschaft
1 Dorflingen SG - 1
2 Kloten-Dietlikon BS - 1
3 Kornberg FSV - 1
4 Leimbach TG SG -1

Kanton

ZH
TG
TG
TG
Al

ZH
SG

Liga 2, Gruppe 3
Kanton
GR
SG
ZH
AR
ZH
GR
SG
AR

Liga 2, Gruppe 4

Kanton

ZH

ZH

ZH

ZH

Al

GR

GR

TG

Liga 2, Gruppe 5

Kanton

ZH

SG

GR

SG

ZH

Al

TG

AR

Liga 2, Gruppe 6
Kanton
SH
ZH
SG
TG

R1
1488
1485
1479
1470
1483
1461
1428

R1
1514
1473
1489
1475
1486
1479
1475
1409

R1
1505
1484
1473
1452
1485
1445
1439
1458

R1
1511
1496
1485
1487
1473
1476
1426
1441

R1
1487
1492
1479
1472

R2
1492
1494
1481
1467
1412
1441
1443

R2
1505
1488
1477
1493
1474
1472
1486
1364

R2
1508
1493
1476
1463
1461
1473
1458
1388

R2
1503
1487
1484
1493
1483
1467
1468
1448

R2
1500
1478
1471
1472

R3
1501
1498
1469
1464
1481
1470
1436

R3
1485
1494
1503
1480
1479
1458
1454
1381

R3
1466
1495
1482
1476
1480
1464
1466
1413

R3
1485
1486
1504
1493
1472
1480
1448
1433

R3
1510
1486
1465
1470

2024

Seite 3 von 6

R4 Total
1497 5978
1494 5971
1480 5909
1493 5894
1479 5855
1482 5854
1421 5728

R4 Total
1495 5999
1495 5950
1480 5949
1493 5941
1473 5912
1495 5904
1437 5852
1454 5608

R4 Total
1499 5978
1483 5955
1490 5921
1514 5905
1451 5877
1471 5853
1475 5838
1468 5727

R4 Total
1497 5996
1492 5961
1487 5960
1471 5944
1480 5908
1452 5875
1457 5799
1418 5740

R4 Total
1521 6018
1483 5939
1482 5897
1470 5884

omm.schuetzenportal.ch - supported by indoorswiss.ch

06.10.2024, 06:41



2024

M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runden 1 bis 4 Seite 4von®
Stand vom 06.10.2024

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

5 Oberneunforn FSG - 1 TG 1475 1464 1441 1466 5846

6 StafaSG-1 ZH 1474 1451 1445 1459 5829

7 BregagliaSt-1 GR 1440 1435 1478 1463 5816

0 Hefenhofen-Dozwil SG - 1 TG 0 0 0 0 0
Liga 2, Gruppe 7

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

1 HallauS-1 SH 1511 1501 1493 1493 5998

2 Oberegg FS -2 Al 1469 1486 1470 1480 5905

3 Gams SG Tell - 2 SG 1463 1473 1489 1465 5890

4 Quarten-Oberterzen SV - 1 SG 1463 1481 1478 1456 5878

5 Wangen ZH SV - 1 ZH 1438 1475 1492 1465 5870

6 Altnau-Langrickenbach S - 2 TG 1445 1474 1468 1456 5843

7 Vial Sumvitg ST - 1 GR 1458 1449 1458 1465 5830

0 Wallisellen SV - 1 ZH 0 0 0 0 0
Liga 2, Gruppe 8

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

1 Davos S-Sport - 1 GR 1493 1496 1512 1496 5997

2 Wilchingen / Osterfingen SV - 1 SH 1485 1493 1495 1469 5942

3 Niederbliren SV - 1 SG 1477 1453 1486 1474 5890

4 Oberwinterthur StS - 3 ZH 1459 1473 1480 1463 5875

5 Raperswilen SG - 1 TG 1472 1474 1466 1451 5863

6 Bazenheid MSV - 1 SG 1467 1465 1452 1465 5849

7 Zirich SG der Stadt - 2 ZH 1462 1459 1469 1450 5840

0 Wettswil am Albis FSV - 1 ZH 0 0 0 0 0
Liga 3, Gruppe 1

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

1 Baretswil SG - 1 ZH 1415 1464 1440 1468 5787

2 Berschis FSG - 1 SG 1386 1436 1421 1457 5700

3 Frauenfeld Stadt - 1 TG 1427 1433 1432 1400 5692

4 Bachs-Neerach SV -1 ZH 1352 1415 1442 1399 5608

5 Zirich-Neumiinster StandSG - 2 ZH 1396 1402 1412 1393 5603

6 Monstein SV - 1 GR 1435 1436 1464 1095 5430

7 Thunbachtal Schitzen - 2 TG 1364 1410 1399 1236 5409
Liga 3, Gruppe 2

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

1 Walenstadt Stadt - 1 SG 1449 1475 1439 1469 5832

2 llinau-Effretikon SSV - 3 ZH 1426 1449 1396 1443 5714

3 Neftenbach Stand - 1 ZH 1355 1418 1398 1405 5576

4 Dubendorf StS - 2 ZH 1338 1400 1376 1398 5512

5 Balterswil-Ifwil SG - 2 TG 1342 1372 1305 1373 5392

6 Waldstatt SG - 2 AR 1322 1298 1369 1357 5346

7 Schlatt TGSV -1 TG 1380 1347 1304 0 4031
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M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runden 1 bis 4

Stand vom 06.10.2024

Rang

~N o ok WN B

Rang

00 ~NOoO Ol WN P

Rang

00 ~NOoO Ol WN -

Rang

N o ok, WODN R

Rang
1

2
3

Mannschaft

Ettenhausen MSV - 1
Oberrindal MSV - 2
Ettenhausen TG FS - 2
Balterswil-Ifwil SG - 3
Oberbiren-Niederwil MSV - 1
Dielsdorf SG - 1
Eggerstanden SV - 3

Mannschaft
Dibendorf StS - 1

Hochfelden SV - 2

Schwellbrunn FS - 2
Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV - 1
Krummenau SG Wilhelm Tell - 1
Huttwilen-Nussbaumen SV - 2
Laax-Falera SV - 2

Wildhaus MSV - 1

Mannschaft

Wartau SV - 1

Speer-Laad MSV - 1

Ottikon SG - 1

Uli Rotach-Schwende SV - 2
Malans SV - 1

Hori SV - 3

St. Margrethen SV - 1
Mauren-Berg SG - 2

Mannschaft

Guntmadingen FSG - 1
Huttwilen-Nussbaumen SV - 1
Russikon-Wildberg-Wila SV - 1
Goldach SG - 1

Nesslau SG - 2

Weinfelden SG - 1

Cholfirst S - 2

Mannschaft
Untereggen MSV - 1
Rorschach FSG - 1
Wil SG Stadt - 2

Liga 3, Gruppe 3
Kanton
ZH
SG
TG
TG
SG
ZH
Al

Liga 3, Gruppe 4
Kanton
ZH
ZH
AR
ZH
SG
TG
GR
SG

Liga 3, Gruppe 5

Kanton

SG

SG

ZH

Al

GR

ZH

SG

TG

Liga 3, Gruppe 6
Kanton
SH
TG
ZH
SG
SG
TG
ZH

Liga 3, Gruppe 7
Kanton
SG
SG
SG

R1
1468
1437
1413
1385
1396
1378
1364

R1
1456
1431
1423
1396
1414
1369
1362
1362

R1
1444
1390
1418
1391
1405
1394
1401
1372

R1
1435
1421
1431
1422
1407
1403
1033

R1
1451
1437
1432

R2
1452
1436
1420
1414
1401
1307
1331

R2
1480
1467
1429
1427
1413
1416
1288
1394

R2
1473
1428
1421
1403
1383
1368
1395
1394

R2
1422
1420
1469
1443
1424
1207

684

R2
1457
1425
1424

R3
1464
1431
1409
1395
1418
1340
1351

R3
1462
1449
1419
1411
1400
1370
1303
1059

R3
1454
1471
1404
1429
1400
1408
1350
1198

R3
1471
1462
1437
1392
1428
1393

831

R3
1443
1431
1425

2024

Seite 5von 6

R4 Total
1480 5864
1409 5713
1422 5664
1423 5617
1399 5614
1400 5425
1347 5393

R4 Total
1476 5874
1442 5789
1441 5712
1440 5674
1386 5613
1391 5546
1340 5293
1416 5231

R4 Total
1458 5829
1480 5769
1439 5682
1405 5628
1419 5607
1410 5580
1396 5542
1212 5176

R4 Total
1459 5787
1450 5753
1414 5751
1432 5689
1418 5677
1360 5363
657 3205

R4 Total
1440 5791
1403 5696
1408 5689
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2024

M (>

Mannschaftsrangliste: Runden 1 bis 4 Sefte 6von 6
Stand vom 06.10.2024

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total

4 Oberwinterthur StS - 4 ZH 1399 1436 1397 1438 5670

5 Winterthur ASV - 1 ZH 1374 1435 1419 1416 5644

6 Braunau SG - 1 TG 1412 1319 1376 1400 5507

7 Basadingen FSV - 1 TG 1384 1403 1391 1069 5247

Liga 3, Gruppe 8

Rang Mannschaft Kanton R1 R2 R3 R4 Total
1 Lindau GSV -1 ZH 1429 1430 1430 1446 5735
2 Danikon-Huttikon SV - 1 ZH 1401 1438 1453 1436 5728
3 Fischingen SG - 2 TG 1438 1414 1425 1425 5702
4 Albula Sport - 2 GR 1414 1423 1422 1422 5681
5 Schmerikon SV - 1 SG 1389 1399 1405 1411 5604
6 Herisau-Sage SG - 1 AR 1377 1399 1375 1401 5552
7 Wartau SV - 2 SG 1343 1335 1363 1365 5406
8 Neckertal Sport - 2 SG 1411 1418 1253 1260 5342
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